

BY THE GOVERNOR OF THE STATE OF GEORGIA

A PROCLAMATION

OUR CHILDREN, OUR COMMITMENT, OUR CONCERN DAY

- WHEREAS: Georgia's children are a precious resource and their well-being is important to the future of our state; and
- WHEREAS: All Georgians, including families and community stakeholders, have a responsibility to foster, promote, and develop the welfare of children; and
- WHEREAS: By promoting literacy, career readiness, and positive self-esteem, we can all help to facilitate the continued growth and success of the next generation of leaders; and
- WHEREAS: Organizations like the Continental Societies dedicate their time and talents to enhancing the literacy skills of students across the state, advancing educational opportunities, and sponsoring climates of security and well-being; and

WHEREAS: Our Children, Our Commitment, Our Concern Day provides an important opportunity to encourage citizens in communities throughout every part of our state to reflect on the impact they have on Georgia's children; now

THEREFORE: I, BRIAN P. KEMP, Governor of the State of Georgia, do hereby proclaim November 8, 2019 as OUR CHILDREN, OUR COMMITMENT, OUR CONCERN DAY in Georgia.

In witness thereof, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Seal of the Executive Department to be affixed this 19th day of September in the year of our Lord, Two Thousand and Nineteen.



